



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 573 of 2026

Deepak Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Alkesh Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. The learned A.G.A. has requested that this matter shall be argued by the learned Additional Advocate General and prays that the case may be taken up tomorrow i.e. 20.03.2026 at 10 a.m.
2. On the request of the learned A.G.A., put up tomorrow at 10 a.m.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

March 19, 2026
Kushal