



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 573 of 2026

Deepak Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Alkesh Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Sri Pankaj Saxena, Learned A.G.A. - I, for the State has informed this Court that the matters of the co-accused have been heard and orders have been reserved by a co-ordinate Bench of this Court.
2. In view of the statement, so made, by Sri Pankaj Saxena, it would be appropriate that this matter may be posted for 24.03.2026.
3. In the meantime, the Learned counsels shall inform this Court regarding the outcome of the matters, so reserved.
4. Put up as fresh on 24.03.2026 at 10:00 A.M.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

March 20, 2026

Sachin